Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of administrator(s)

*delete as applicable

Contact Details,

You do not have tc give any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it will help
Companies House 1o tontact you
if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you
give will be visible to searches of
the pubhc record

Form 2.16B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B
Narme of Company Company number
Eaglecrest Care Management Ltd 04856621
In the High Court of Justice For court use only
Newcastle Upon Tyne Distnict Registry 1150 of 2011
Chancery Division (full name of court)

We (a) Sarah Heten Bell and Andrew Gordon Stoneman
MCR

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens

Manchester

M2 1EW

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affairs,

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed J wM

Joint Wnlstr or b
Dated @/ ql/ ?O{ I

MCR

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW

Tel 0161 827 9000

hen you have completed and signed this form please send i to the Registrar of Companies at

\\ \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ mpanies House, Crown War, Cardff CF18 302 g

05/1012011
COMPAN\ES HOUSE




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of company

Eagle Crest Care Management Limited

Company Number

04856621

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Divsicn
Newcastle-upon-Tyne District Registry
{fult name of court)

Court Case Number

1150 of 2011

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Eagle Crest Care Management Limited

On the (b} 17 August 2011 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as
at (b) 17 August 2011, the date that the Company entered inte Administration

, i
Full name T Ao

‘\(ﬁwr\) W)

o % q‘(

= )

Dated 3\\‘?\‘\ \

_a s AT Aasy




e

INSOLVENCY ACT 1956

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

QgL cr \\(‘

Assets Book Estimated
Value to reahse
Notes £ L
Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to a floating charge
tincharged assets
21,250
Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 2' M )__S-O

creditors

Signature ;Ew'-‘Q(T'_
[}

Date "\,\‘V\'\D\




Signature

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carned from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable

(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplls as regards non-preferential

credrtors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

1ssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£

1,536,134

Estimated to
realise

4

;'J S‘Vﬂng

E
o
£ 0
3
o
£
0
£ 0
£
]H‘,QZ e
662,379
o
ZOIUC'C‘ 0
£1,662,71%

e\




230 aneubig

RIq 591 %3552 | JaTN¥3
() ~IS avg A ORVIIWU
Ve TF] S0 20V STWH 19 PAYRTA]

NFO 5V "xas53 | 1aINY4

{0 NIMY gyoraanm | IwIIN
D 1 a0y Arop SIWH 1) AANYwWWT
anjeA [VEN
Play S35BYS JO S{IE1Q |euIIoN SaURYS JO ON {3p02150d 1)Im) SSappy 13P|0YBIRYS O SR
SHIATOHIHYHS ANVAWOD

*&1 dy)




ajeq uneubis

wN?
— ~ 00’ QT Qﬂ\ix

N .lv\.”\\ﬁ\s\_rd
‘A, b sy gla o — vcﬂfs_._m

. ) N Ve IMN T
yede, § wr) ok oz LET S| ™) X A S T] 7 MWV

) _
I A AN [Nolg L NG YTy 78

3 uaab 10Up3D 3
AUnJas 4o anjea AJLNI35 3)eg A piRy Ajnoas Aue Jo iejag 193p j0 junoury

WeLlie[y 10
103D JO dwep

Ipooisod Ynim) ssarppy

uoissassed s Auediuoy 3wy uj Ao padoud 1340 3130 J0 uoluA)R) BuuLIeR S103pa1d pue s3IES pus spoof
u02 110 Buisea| aeys ‘aseydind-aiy Japun s10upan 12 A}uap pue siopgas) e PN 1ML NCA 3JON

SUOLIA3UD ANVIWOD

10 Addns 3 Jo aaueape ut pred sjunowe Bunwieps SJawosNy pue QUawaDIbe ajes jeuoyip

‘43 w

-




- . ’
Date:  26/08/2011}
Twme., 214048
Report Date 2640872011
fnclude future transactions No
Exclude Laler Payments No

AlC

10088 G
LOOBTCON
100DAVID
1B0EQACC
100FOS
1ODIINET
IALLSOP
1BAYTRE
ICHARLOT
ICITATIO
ICRB

IDEV
IDIRFCTF
1DFO
1EASTBOL
IEFANTBY
1IEVERYNE
IHAVENPO
THOLLY
ILONDON
EMILTON
INURSING
VPETERM
EPISKIPS

Eaglecrest Care Manz;gemcnt Ltd

Aged Creditors Analysis (Summary)

Supplier From-
Supplier To

** NOTE All report values are shown in Base Currency, onless otherwise indicated **

Name

BSG VALFNTINE

BT Conferencing

David Mace

EO ACCOUNTANCY

+OS SOCIAL CARE LTD
JJ detwork Services Lid
Allsep & Francis Lid

Bay Tree Eggs

Cherlonie Cowen

Cuation PLC

Criminal Records Bureau
REVINE CALL

Direct Fucfs

dpo Plumbing & Building
Eastbourne Borough Council -
Emmanuel Fambi Expenses
Everycare Eastbourne
Haven Power Lid

Hollv House Hospiial
Londan Borough of Redbridge
Jason s of Mayfield

Nursmp & General Supphes
Peter Murray Chiropody

P I Skips

IPOWERGE E On 0106 0471 8740 Shires -

Red Crner Publications

Sage {(Uk) Lad

South East Water Lid - DDR
Southern Water - DDR.
Tal\Talk Business - DDR

T Harnson Window Cleaning
Vadafone

Agecare Fastern

Backham Newsagent

Barsby Produce Lid

BT - All accounts

The Haigh Tngincering Company
1DC Lud

JE Mc Caflrey

NPower Business

Pickenngs Europe Ltd
LCONQIIO 7627 6570 - 5TO
Ratmsak

SRCL Lud

Tesco - CREDIT CARD
Underhult Elecinical Led
Ambitton 24

Brtish Gas Company

DHL

Duckwortths Damy

Health Care Dhrect
MELCTCALFE ELECTRICIAL
Motivanon & Co
PRIMIERCARE NETOWRK
Anr Products ple

Alhanz Engmeennyg, Inspection
A M Badar

Aztee Industnial Roofing Lid
Barone itd

First Cury Fire & Secuniry Lid
Contract Natural Gas Ltd
Crniminal Records Bureau
Creambne Dames Ltd
Dawnvale Cafe Components 11d
D HELees & Sons

E on Energy 0113 9708 4700

Credsn Lamu

Lo R T T L T B L B T T T T T T T T T T T L T T T T T T T O L L T T R O T O O T S S Vv T o T T e

oo
oo
Q00
000
000
000
000
¢ o0
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
Q00
090
090
000
L]
000
000
000
000
0o
000
000
000
o
[eRilH]
oue
000
000
[N ]
a o0
a g0
0900
000
0 0n
000
000
000
0400
{00
000
Doo
000
000
Qoo
000
L]
L]
000
000
000
000
aod
do0
Q00
000
060
a0
000
000
00D
[ 3:1]

Turnnver

1,296 00
135704
3290 76
5 400 00
3 796 00
39003
000
17700
703 00

G 00
280 00
000
0o
455 00

I 135 64
436 59
127 63
183226
000
000
929 06

1 800 00
414 00
122 00

2 498 23
1 600 00
129 60
111093
000

© 00

180 00

2 087 28
170 t3
51 80
30% 44
6 944 03
153 95

2 161 64
204 00
123792
5 609 29
2 803 50
0 o
000

G B89 29
47 00

0 00
1017 51
000
208 65
168 32
660 DD
000
225228
283 14
0 o4
354 00
587 50
000
705 00
7,246 57
232 00
757194
0 00

3 914 82
16 197 BO

Balsnce

196 00
=730 39
-550 26
900 00
34700

112038
99 88

6% 00
-13200
-1 37040

280 00

-288 00

2 te
28000
107200
426 59
34 58
-507 4
-265 00
~183 00

213 85
822 92

279 00

006
000
250 00
000
692 22
-1473 71
-29 99
180 00
000
370 13
15 60

309 44
655 58

153 95

191 68

96 00
75124
350533
-274 39
96 94

143 94

-603 20

47 00
-808 00
101751
5797

208 65

168 32
-587 50
-255 00

225228
3270

738 69

174 0O
587 50

-6 90

277 80
-900 00
232 00

165984
-215 01
926 57
00O

Future

000
00D
0 0o
000
000
000
000
200
000
000
000
000
0go
000
000
000
000
0 00
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0 oo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
Q0o
000
000
oo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Lurrent

000
[ ]

Pcriod 1

oo¢
000
2428 56
000
000
Qo0
-101 60
00
000
101751
o0d
om
000
Qon
000
oo¢
8230

Period 2

000
497 39
000
000
000
000
000
1200
000
-685 20
232 00
000
-2te
000
000
000
000
-580 00
v o0
000
000
35503
00D

0 a0
000
000
<74 40
44 61
8210
000
000
-504 04
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

0 00
1076 77
00U
000

0 00
-301 60
000
-80% 00
000
000
000
000
o000
000
15372
000
000
LD
000
000
000
-2331 62
23200
450 95
000
258 10
000

Page: 1

ZIZZI7272
Pertod 3 Older
000 39600
[ ] -33 00
ooo -550 26
000 Q00
1027 00 -630 00
402 00 108 38
000 99 88
18 00 1200
000 =332 00
000 685 20
000 48 00
000 -288 00
000 000
000 28000
000 107200
000 426 59
000 3458
000 -582 19
000 000
000 000
000 21385
000 00g
000 279 00
000 [(Fils]
000 Q00
000 25000
000 960
000 -1 068 %2
0 00 139141
a 00 -19 99
000 18000
7214 2500
000 37013
9900 1560
a00 303 44
000 000
000 15395
¢ 00 000
[iZv] 96 00
000 73324
000 Q00
000 -274 %9
000 96 94
000 143 94
0o 000
000 4700
000 009
000 a 00
000 5797
000 208 65
0 00 168 32
660 00 7250
00a 000
15372 17628
¢ 00 020
o on 778 69
000 174 00
000 58750
000 -6 90
0go 000
61930 67293
000 000
442 45 040
000 -235m
200 74 000
109394 -2 06193




*
.

Date:  26/08/2011
Time* 21 40 48

AlC Name

AGRNCARE Green Care uk Iid

4HUNTL Huntleigh Healtheare Uk
AINITNEW  Instial Medical Servaces § 1d
4JACK JACK ERRICK LTD
4L1LOYDS L loydspharmacy

HJOMRBCRI F OMBC - DDR

AOMBCTAX Oldham Metropolitan Borough «
APENNINE  The Pennme Acute Hospnals
4PROTLE  Shorrock Trchem
ARENTNEW Rentokil Inttinl UK Lid
4SAFEGUA Safeguard Senaces Lid
4UNITEDU  Umited Utilies Water PLC -
AWILSONE Wilson Clectracs Lid
995CVA CVA Account

JIM JIM THE GARDENER

Totats

Lo LT R T L R

Eagplecrest Care Management Ltd

Aged Creditors Analysis (Summary)

Credit Limt

000
G600
000
oon
oog
o oo
o o0
o 00
000
00
900
000
D ao
000
200

Turnover

22138
113 8n
1798 9
300 GO
1560
2078
110G 44
2018 87
B 960 78
IIETS
33148

| 542 40
87208

Balance

179 04
11E 80
166 74
100 00
7182
2078
79106

337188
458179
41278
9996

1,295 02

-1,472 05

76 838 13

180 00

Teek 0

Future

000
noo
000
000
000
Qa0
000
Qo0
000
v oo
000
oo
a0
Q00
aao

[1R8]Y]

(L) i 2at Iyl
H;%\BI\.

2
Curreny Period 2 Qlder
oo (-1 )] -179 4
Qo0 G GO 000
¢ oo ~196 3G ~72586
000 ¢ 00 000
000 ¢oo 7152
000 000G 600
aod aao 79306
oo 000 337188
153004 964 05 t 56729
a0 geo 42278
Q00 Qoo 000
090 =377 14 -01738
0 ao -850 64 -S81 4%
2 500 00 ¢ o0 435813
000 -380 00 D00
1,026 62 6,148 88 88,733 13




